



Republic of the Philippines
CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY
Don Severino de las Alas Campus
 Indang, Cavite, Philippines
 ☎ (046) 4150-010 / 📠 (046) 4150-0013 loc 203
 www.cvsu.edu.ph

INVITATION TO SUBMIT QUOTATION
Supply and Delivery of Various Supplies, Materials and Equipment for OSAS

- The Cavite State University (CvSU) invites interested firms/supplier to submit quotation for the project **“Supply and Delivery of Various Supplies, Materials and Equipment for OSAS”** with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of **Two Hundred Eighty-Five Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy-One Pesos and 59/100 Only (PhP 285,871.59)**. Quotation received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at the opening.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1.	1	unit	EXTERNAL HARDDRIVE, 2TB	6,615.00	6,615.00
2.	1	unit	EXTERNAL HARDDRIVE, 4TB	9,371.25	9,371.25
3.	2	unit	FLASH DRIVE, 16GB	363.83	727.65
4.	2	unit	KEYBOARD, USB-TYPE	441.00	882.00
5.	1	unit	MOUSE, Optical, WIRELESS	468.56	468.56
6.	3	unit	PRINTER, Multifunction, CONTINUOUS INK	8,000.00	24,000.00
7.	1	unit	UPS, 650watts, 1.2kVa Connections, 230V, 50/60Hz	3,197.25	3,197.25
8.	2	unit	WIRELESS ROUTER, 2.4GHz, 2 external antennas, WPA-PSK / WPA2-PSK, 100-240	3,307.5	6,615.00
9.	21	unit	HEAD SET, with microphone LED light suitable for PC notebook, USB 2.0 port, 50mW speaker; 50mm MIC, 6.0 x 2.7mm	250.00	5,250.00
10.	1	unit	WEB CAMERA, 90°, Wide-Angle Camera with Built-in Noise Cancelling Microphone USB Plug and Play,	1,600.00	1,600.00
11.	1	unit	3in1 laser printer with scanner for long bond paper, compact integrated tank design, high-yield ink bottles, ultra-high page yield of 4,500pages (black) and 7,500 pages (colour), borderless printing (up to 4R) 2-year warranty or 30,000 pages, whichever comes first	13,600.00	13,600.00
12.	1	pc	AXE (BUTHAW)	496.13	496.13
13.	2	pc	BINAKOKO, RIGHT HANDED	661.50	1,323.00
14.	2	pair	RAIN BOOTS, Size 9	385.88	771.75
15.	1	unit	CELLULAR PHONE, Quad HD + Dynamic AMOLED Screen, Heightened security with the On-Screen ultrasonic fingerprint sensor, dual front and triple rear lens camera system with ultra wide angle and pro-camcorder, wireless device to device charging of smartphone and wearable	10,000.00	10,000.00
16.	1	unit	MICROPHONE wireless, dual handheld microphone, adapter kit portable floating mic	5,500.00	5,500.00

17.	1	pc	ANGLE GRINDER	5,512.50	5,512.50
18.	1	pc	DRILL, Electric hand drill	7,056.00	7,056.00
19.	1	pc	EXHAUST FAN, 10"X10"	1,323.00	1,323.00
20.	1	pc	FLAT SCREW DRIVER SET 6's	716.63	716.63
21.	1	pair	LONG NOSE PLIERS, HD	165.38	165.38
22.	1	pc	PHILIP SCREW SET	165.38	165.38
23.	1	pair	WISE GRIP, HD	385.88	385.88
24.	1	pc	VOM Multitester (Digital-1556)	2,756.25	2,756.25
25.	1	unit	DRIVER DRILL, CORDLESS, HD, rechargeable, with 2 Li-ion battery	11,025.00	11,025.00
26.	1	unit	PRESSURE WATER SPRAYER, 1.5HP, electric motor, 300-500 psi, complete accessories, with fr 1 meter spray gun, 10 meters sprayer hose, reverses hose, sunction hose, strainer hose	7,166.25	7,166.25
27.	2	unit	Grass cutter, 4 stroke, 42cc, vertical air filter	10,000.00	20,000.00
28.	20	pc	PAIL, 16L	220.50	4,410.00
29.	4	set	TORNADO MOP, big	1,433.25	5,733.00
30.	3	unit	AUTOMATIC ALCOHOL DISPENSER WITH STAND	3,600.00	10,800.00
31.	2	unit	DIGITAL AIR DISINFECTING MACHINE	6,000.00	12,000.00
32.	4	unit	AIR PURIFIER ABS FILTER ELEMENT HEPA + UV LAMP	14,900.00	59,600.00
33.	3	unit	CABINET, Filing, three drawers, steel, plain	6,615.00	19,845.00
34.	1	unit	CHAIR, Office, High back, fabric	6,615.00	6,615.00
35.	1	unit	CHAIR, Office, High back, leather	6,615.00	6,615.00
36.	1	pc	TABLE, Clerical, 28"x48", with top glass	6,063.75	6,063.75
37.	3	unit	Office Table (sturdy laminated Wood) with 4 drawers, dimension: 48"w x 15.75"d x 28.4"h)	2,500.00	7,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT					285,871.59

2. Delivery Period: ____ calendar days from the receipt of P.O.
3. Price quotations must be valid for a period of sixty (60) calendar days from date of submission and shall include all taxes, duties and/or levies payable. Bidders shall also indicate the brand and model of the items being offered.
4. Warranty shall be for a period of six (6) months for supplies and materials. Warranty for equipment must not be less than one (1) year from the date of acceptance and shall be accompanied with Warranty Certificate.
5. The quotation must be submitted to the Supply Office through mail, fax or email at the contact details listed below **on or before 5:00 PM of July 12, 2022.**


Address : Supply Office, Administration Building
Cavite State University
Indang, Cavite

E-mail : supplyoffice@cvsu.edu.ph

Telefax : (046) 862-0852

6. The CvSU reserves the right to reject any or all quotations and/or proposals and waive any formalities/informalities therein and to accept such bids it may consider as most advantageous to the agency and to the government. CvSU neither assumes any

obligation for whatsoever losses that may be incurred in the preparation of bids, nor does it guarantee that an award will be made.


ROSELYN M. MARANAN
BAC Secretary, Goods and Services